



2026:BHC-AS:21693

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 876 OF 2016

Shri. Ramesh Babu Ahir ...Appellant

V/S

M/s. Sandeesha Enterprises And Ors.Respondent

G.S. Bhat For Appellant

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J

DATE : 27th June, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant, stand over to 10/07/2017 a/w SAST 12412/2016.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)