



rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 876 OF 2016
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 879 OF 2016

Mr. Ramesh Babu Ahir ... Appellant

Vs.

M/s. Sadeesha Enterprises ... Respondents
and Others

Mr. M. R. Nair i/b. Mr. G. S. Bhat for the Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant on written instructions seeks leave to withdraw the second appeals.

Leave granted.

2. The second appeals are disposed of as withdrawn.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]